
Qualifying
1. 78-Skylar Holzhausen, 19.6670; 2. 72-Jacob Goede, 19.8460; 3. 14-Steve Bachman, 19.9130; 4. 21B-Adam
Bendzick, 19.9210; 5. 8C-Nick Clements, 20.0180; 6. 50-Mike Carlson, 20.0230; 7. 8K-Brent Kirchner, 20.0310; 8. 19-
Michael Haggar, 20.0360; 9. 18W-Jerimy Wagner, 20.0560; 10. 03-Adam Degenhardt, 20.0970; 11. 27-Tony Bagstad,
20.1870; 12. 66-Steve Carlson, 20.2450; 13. 51-Tom Carlson, 20.3850; 14. 63-Gib Scharpf, 20.4580; 15. 10-Nicholas
Beaver, 20.5090; 16. 7R-Ridge Oien, 20.6780; 17. 5-Tom Luethe, 20.6820; 18. 7T-Don Turner, 20.7380; 19. 21S-Chris
Skrede, 20.7650; 20. 53-Ryan Brown, 20.8290

Late Models - A-Feature 1 25 Laps

1. 78-Skylar Holzhausen , Bangor, WI[9], 2. 27-Tony Bagstad , Westby, WI[2], 3. 66-Steve Carlson , West Salem, WI[1],
4. 8K-Brent Kirchner , La Crosse, WI[5], 5. 21B-Adam Bendzick , New Prague, MN[12], 6. 72-Jacob Goede , Carver,
MN[11], 7. 51-Tom Carlson , West Salem, WI[13], 8. 14-Steve Bachman , Rockland, WI[8], 9. 03-Adam Degenhardt ,
Coon Valley, WI[10], 10. 18W-Jerimy Wagner , Onalaska, WI[3], 11. 50-Mike Carlson , West Salem, WI[6], 12. 8C-Nick
Clements , West Salem, WI[7], 13. 19-Michael Haggar , Hanover, MN[4], 14. 10-Nicholas Beaver , Webster, MN[15], 15.
63-Gib Scharpf , West Salem, WI[14], 16. 53-Ryan Brown , La Crescent, MN[20], 17. 5-Tom Luethe , West Salem,
WI[17], 18. 7T-Don Turner , La Crosse, WI[18], 19. 7R-Ridge Oien , Bloomington, MN[16], 20. 21S-Chris Skrede ,
Rockland, WI[19]

Late Models - A-Feature 2 25 Laps

1. 8C-Nick Clements , West Salem, WI[1], 2. 50-Mike Carlson , West Salem, WI[2], 3. 03-Adam Degenhardt , Coon
Valley, WI[4], 4. 72-Jacob Goede , Carver, MN[6], 5. 14-Steve Bachman , Rockland, WI[9], 6. 78-Skylar Holzhausen ,
Bangor, WI[12], 7. 18W-Jerimy Wagner , Onalaska, WI[3], 8. 21B-Adam Bendzick , New Prague, MN[8], 9. 27-Tony
Bagstad , Westby, WI[11], 10. 51-Tom Carlson , West Salem, WI[5], 11. 19-Michael Haggar , Hanover, MN[13], 12. 66-
Steve Carlson , West Salem, WI[10], 13. 63-Gib Scharpf , West Salem, WI[15], 14. 5-Tom Luethe , West Salem, WI[17],
15. 10-Nicholas Beaver , Webster, MN[14], 16. 8K-Brent Kirchner , La Crosse, WI[7], 17. 53-Ryan Brown , La Crescent,
MN[16], 18. 7T-Don Turner , La Crosse, WI[18], 19. 21S-Chris Skrede , Rockland, WI[20], 20. 7R-Ridge Oien ,
Bloomington, MN[19]

Media Results
Track: La Crosse Speedway
Division: Late Models
Event Date: 7/29/2023



Novelty - Hot Dog Race 5 Laps

1. 2-Matt Parent , Bangor, WI[5], 2. 21M-Matt Miller , Onalaska, WI[2], 3. 21-Jacob Iverson , West Salem, WI[4], 4. 27-
Alex Liebsch , Winona, MN[1], 5. 77-Robert Stanfield , La Crosse, WI[6], 6. 66-Marshall Rinartz , Centuria, WI[3]

Media Results
Track: La Crosse Speedway
Division: Novelty
Event Date: 7/29/2023



Hornet Dash - Hornet Dash 6 Laps

1. 44-Jake Schomers , La Crescent, MN[1], 2. 00-Thomas Farra , Sparta, WI[2], 3. 12-Ben Thurk , La Crosse, WI[5], 4.
21-Jacob Iverson , West Salem, WI[4], 5. 3/4-Nick Hadler , Inver Grove Heights, MN[3], 6. 75-Carter Horstman ,
Bangor, WI[6]

Media Results
Track: La Crosse Speedway
Division: Hornet Dash
Event Date: 7/29/2023



Qualifying
1. 96-Andy Barney, 22.0190; 2. 21-Bill Schott, 22.0580; 3. 75-Justin Berg, 22.0770; 4. 97-Robert Fort, 22.0890; 5. 34-
Travis Gordon, 22.0920; 6. 8G-Taylor Goldman, 22.0990; 7. 18-Tina Lodermeier, 22.2730; 8. 61-Scott Mahlum,
22.3700; 9. 3-Julie Jorgenson, 22.5440

Sportsmen - Heat 8 Laps

1. 97-Robert Fort , Fountain City, WI[5], 2. 21-Bill Schott , La Crosse, WI[7], 3. 18-Tina Lodermeier , Rosemount, MN[2],
4. 75-Justin Berg , Bangor, WI[6], 5. 8G-Taylor Goldman , Saint Louis Park, MN[3], 6. 96-Andy Barney , West Salem,
WI[8], 7. 34-Travis Gordon , La Crescent, MN[4], 8. 61-Scott Mahlum , Onalaska, WI[1]

Sportsmen - Feature 15 Laps

1. 21-Bill Schott , La Crosse, WI[4], 2. 97-Robert Fort , Fountain City, WI[5], 3. 18-Tina Lodermeier , Rosemount, MN[8],
4. 8G-Taylor Goldman , Saint Louis Park, MN[2], 5. 75-Justin Berg , Bangor, WI[6], 6. 96-Andy Barney , West Salem,
WI[7], 7. 34-Travis Gordon , La Crescent, MN[3], 8. 61-Scott Mahlum , Onalaska, WI[1]

Media Results
Track: La Crosse Speedway
Division: Sportsmen
Event Date: 7/29/2023



Qualifying
1. 75-Carter Horstman, 15.8880; 2. 12-Ben Thurk, 15.9270; 3. 21-Jacob Iverson, 16.1640; 4. 3/4-Nick Hadler, 16.2290;
5. 00-Thomas Farra, 16.2580; 6. 44-Jake Schomers, 16.2590; 7. 7-Abigail Knaack, 16.3660; 8. 32-Joseph Johnson,
16.3840; 9. 19BM-Brandon Mccarthy, 16.5100; 10. 13-Christopher Lofquist, 16.5350; 11. 22X-Jace Lafleur, 16.5540;
12. 06-Darren Pahl, 16.8120; 13. 23X-Terry Lafleur, 16.8350; 14. 28-Charles Vian, 16.8730; 15. 65-Mitchell Rinartz,
16.9500; 16. 77-Bentley Knaack, 16.9520; 17. 12AL-Al Bartels, 17.1690; 18. 27-Alex Liebsch, 17.3960; 19. 11-Kendon
Thurk, 17.6220; 20. 79-Nick Loesel, 17.8620

Hornets - DASH 6 Laps

1. 44-Jake Schomers , La Crescent, MN[1], 2. 00-Thomas Farra , Sparta, WI[2], 3. 12-Ben Thurk , La Crosse, WI[5], 4.
21-Jacob Iverson , West Salem, WI[4], 5. 3/4-Nick Hadler , Inver Grove Heights, MN[3], 6. 75-Carter Horstman ,
Bangor, WI[6]

Hornets - Heat 1 8 Laps

1. 36-Brandon Olson , Eden Prairie, MN[5], 2. 32-Joseph Johnson III, Holmen, WI[6], 3. 22X-Jace Lafleur , La Crosse,
WI[2], 4. 7-Abigail Knaack , Onalaska, WI[7], 5. 13-Christopher Lofquist , Prior Lake, MN[3], 6. 19BM-Brandon Mccarthy
, Sparta, WI[4], 7. 06-Darren Pahl , Melrose, WI[1]

Hornets - Heat 2 8 Laps

1. 27-Alex Liebsch , Winona, MN[3], 2. 23X-Terry Lafleur , La Crosse, WI[8], 3. 28-Charles Vian Jr, Sparta, WI[7], 4. 77-
Bentley Knaack , Onalaska, WI[5], 5. 79-Nick Loesel , Winona, MN[1], 6. 11-Kendon Thurk , La Crosse, WI[2], 7. 12AL-
Al Bartels , Tomah, WI[4], 8. 65-Mitchell Rinartz , Sparta, WI[6]

Hornets - Feature 15 Laps

1. 36-Brandon Olson , Eden Prairie, MN[8], 2. 32-Joseph Johnson III, Holmen, WI[9], 3. 75-Carter Horstman , Bangor,
WI[13], 4. 12-Ben Thurk , La Crosse, WI[16], 5. 21-Jacob Iverson , West Salem, WI[14], 6. 19BM-Brandon Mccarthy ,
Sparta, WI[7], 7. 3/4-Nick Hadler , Inver Grove Heights, MN[12], 8. 00-Thomas Farra , Sparta, WI[15], 9. 13-Christopher
Lofquist , Prior Lake, MN[6], 10. 65-Mitchell Rinartz , Sparta, WI[1], 11. 22X-Jace Lafleur , La Crosse, WI[5], 12. 12AL-
Al Bartels , Tomah, WI[18], 13. 06-Darren Pahl , Melrose, WI[4], 14. 27-Alex Liebsch , Winona, MN[19], 15. 7-Abigail
Knaack , Onalaska, WI[10], 16. 79-Nick Loesel , Winona, MN[21], 17. 77-Bentley Knaack , Onalaska, WI[17], 18. 23X-
Terry Lafleur , La Crosse, WI[3], 19. 11-Kendon Thurk , La Crosse, WI[20], 20. 44-Jake Schomers , La Crescent,
MN[11], 21. 28-Charles Vian Jr, Sparta, WI[2]

Media Results
Track: La Crosse Speedway
Division: Hornets
Event Date: 7/29/2023





Sportsmen Dash - Sportsmen Dash 6 Laps

1. 97-Robert Fort , Fountain City, WI[6], 2. 21-Bill Schott , La Crosse, WI[8], 3. 18-Tina Lodermeier , Rosemount, MN[3],
4. 75-Justin Berg , Bangor, WI[7], 5. 8G-Taylor Goldman , Saint Louis Park, MN[4], 6. 96-Andy Barney , West Salem,
WI[9], 7. 34-Travis Gordon , La Crescent, MN[5], 8. 61-Scott Mahlum , Onalaska, WI[2]

Media Results
Track: La Crosse Speedway
Division: Sportsmen Dash
Event Date: 7/29/2023



Qualifying
1. 3-Jimmie Jorgenson, 15.7810; 2. 19A-Adam Moore, 15.7870; 3. 8-Jason Bolster, 16.0600; 4. 30-Landon Lockington,
16.8570; 5. 1220-Bryon Olsen, 16.8660

Hobby Stocks - Heat 8 Laps

1. 19A-Adam Moore , Sparta, WI[3], 2. 3-Jimmie Jorgenson , Lakeville, MN[4], 3. 8-Jason Bolster , Sparta, WI[2], 4. 30-
Landon Lockington , Melrose, WI[1]

Hobby Stocks - Feature 15 Laps

1. 19A-Adam Moore , Sparta, WI[4], 2. 3-Jimmie Jorgenson , Lakeville, MN[2], 3. 8-Jason Bolster , Sparta, WI[3], 4. 30-
Landon Lockington , Melrose, WI[1]

Media Results
Track: La Crosse Speedway
Division: Hobby Stocks
Event Date: 7/29/2023



Qualifying
1. 77-Robert Stanfield, 16.5460; 2. 21M-Matt Miller, 16.7670; 3. 66-Marshall Rinartz, 17.0420; 4. 85-Kreg Miller,
17.2580; 5. 72AK-Ashton Kinsey, 17.3090; 6. 65R-Carlie Rinartz, 17.3870; 7. 74-Kyle Cottone, 17.4650; 8. 31-Clayton
Haessig, 17.5570; 9. 30-Landon Lockington, 17.6200; 10. 130-Tory Lockington, 17.6860; 11. 2-Matt Parent, 17.8940;
12. 1220B-Bryon Olsen, 18.2190; 13. 54JH-Josh Heyer, 21.5460

6 Shooters - Heat 1 8 Laps

1. 130-Tory Lockington , Melrose, WI[4], 2. 30-Landon Lockington , Melrose, WI[5], 3. 2-Matt Parent , Bangor, WI[3], 4.
74-Kyle Cottone , La Crosse, WI[7], 5. 31-Clayton Haessig , Trempealeau, WI[6], 6. 1220B-Bryon Olsen , La Crosse,
WI[2], 7. 54JH-Josh Heyer , Rochester, MN[1]

6 Shooters - Heat 2 8 Laps

1. 77-Robert Stanfield , La Crosse, WI[6], 2. 72AK-Ashton Kinsey , Onalaska, WI[2], 3. 21M-Matt Miller , Onalaska,
WI[5], 4. 65R-Carlie Rinartz , Sparta, WI[1], 5. 85-Kreg Miller , La Crosse, WI[3], 6. 66-Marshall Rinartz , Centuria, WI[4]

6 Shooters - Feature 15 Laps

1. 77-Robert Stanfield , La Crosse, WI[10], 2. 130-Tory Lockington , Melrose, WI[4], 3. 21M-Matt Miller , Onalaska,
WI[11], 4. 72AK-Ashton Kinsey , Onalaska, WI[7], 5. 66-Marshall Rinartz , Centuria, WI[12], 6. 2-Matt Parent , Bangor,
WI[3], 7. 65R-Carlie Rinartz , Sparta, WI[6], 8. 74-Kyle Cottone , La Crosse, WI[5], 9. 31-Clayton Haessig ,
Trempealeau, WI[13], 10. 30-Landon Lockington , Melrose, WI[9], 11. 54JH-Josh Heyer , Rochester, MN[1], 12. 85-Kreg
Miller , La Crosse, WI[8]

Media Results
Track: La Crosse Speedway
Division: 6 Shooters
Event Date: 7/29/2023



Qualifying
1. 2WI-Mitchell Berg, 16.5400; 2. 89-Braydon Lockington, 16.8380; 3. 05-Ryatt Dobbratz, 16.9010; 4. 34-Kennedy
Krueger, 17.0230; 5. 12-Caleb Arneson, 17.2740; 6. 51-Trinity Aasen, 18.3620; 7. 7WI-Bella Bolduan, 18.3620; 8.
27WI-Xander Weeks, 18.4480; 9. 11-Chip Wooden, 19.1350; 10. 8-Paityn Barney, 19.5940

HSRA - Heat 1 8 Laps

1. 2WI-Mitchell Berg , Mindoro, WI[9], 2. 05-Ryatt Dobbratz , Elroy, WI[7], 3. 89-Braydon Lockington , Melrose, WI[8], 4.
34-Kennedy Krueger , Sparta, WI[6], 5. 12-Caleb Arneson , Melrose, WI[5], 6. 51-Trinity Aasen , Sparta, WI[4], 7. 11-
Chip Wooden , Tomah, WI[2], 8. 27WI-Xander Weeks , Beverly Hills, CA[3], 9. 7WI-Bella Bolduan , La Crosse, WI[10],
10. 8-Paityn Barney , West Salem, WI[1]

HSRA - Feature 15 Laps

1. 05-Ryatt Dobbratz , Elroy, WI[4], 2. 2WI-Mitchell Berg , Mindoro, WI[9], 3. 34-Kennedy Krueger , Sparta, WI[8], 4. 12-
Caleb Arneson , Melrose, WI[3], 5. 51-Trinity Aasen , Sparta, WI[2], 6. 8-Paityn Barney , West Salem, WI[6], 7. 27WI-
Xander Weeks , Beverly Hills, CA[7], 8. 7WI-Bella Bolduan , La Crosse, WI[10], 9. 11-Chip Wooden , Tomah, WI[1], 10.
89-Braydon Lockington , Melrose, WI[5]

Media Results
Track: La Crosse Speedway
Division: HSRA
Event Date: 7/29/2023


